AXITEC LLC | 1819 Underwood Boulevard Suite 5 Delran, New Jersey 08075 USA| Info@axitecsolar.com |+1-856-393-7800
AXITEC LLC
Installation Manual
Version Date: 10232019
   Installation Manual
  Page 1 / 16
Table of Contents

Voltage
 (Vdc)
Rated
Current
(A dc)
Short Circuit
Current
(A dc)
Rated
Maximum
Power
(Watts)
Maximum
Series Fuse
(A)
AC-335M/72S 46.04 37.44 1000 8.95 9.41 335 20
AC-340M/72S 46.16 37.57 1000 9.05 9.48 340 20
AC-345M/72S 46.61 37.96 1000 9.09 9.51 345 20
AC-350M/72S 46.89 38.34 1000 9.13 9.58 350 20
AC-355M/72S 47.16 38.63 1000 9.19 9.66 355 20
AC-360M/72S 47.44 39.01 1000 9.23 9.73 360 20
AC-365M/72S 47.67 39.38 1000 9.26 9.81 365 20
AC-370M/72S 47.91 39.84 1000 9.29 9.89 370 20
AC-375M/72S 48.16 40.21 1000 9.33 9.95 375 20
AC-280M/60S 39.05 31.68 1000 8.84 9.36 280 20
AC-285M/60S 39.24 31.81 1000 8.96 9.43 285 20
AC-290M/60S 39.42 32.01 1000 9.06 9.54 290 20
AC-295M/60S 39.56 32.25 1000 9.15 9.67 295 20
AC-300M/60S 39.72 32.37 1000 9.27 9.74 300 20
AC-305M/60S 39.81 32.42 1000 9.41 9.83 305 20
AC-310M/60S 39.9 32.47 1000 9.55 9.92 310 20
AC-305MH/120S 39.42 32.38 1000 9.42 9.86 305 20
AC-310MH/120S 39.58 32.58 1000 9.52 9.95 310 20
AC-315MH/120S 39.74 32.79 1000 9.61 10.04 315 20
AC-320MH/120S 39.92 33.03 1000 9.69 10.13 320 20
AC-325MH/120S 40.1 32.91 1000 9.93 10.43 325 20
AC-330MH/120S 40.27 32.91 1000 10.02 10.51 330 20
AC-335MH/120S 40.44 33.11 1000 10.11 10.6 335 20
AC-340MH/120S 40.62 33.31 1000 10.21 10.69 340 20
AC-355MH/144S 46.82 39.02 1000 9.1 9.6 355 20
AC-360MH/144S 47.01 39.2 1000 9.19 9.69 360 20
AC-365MH/144S 47.21 39.39 1000 9.27 9.77 365 20
AC-370MH/144S 47.4 39.6 1000 9.35 9.85 370 20
AC-375MH/144S 47.61 39.81 1000 9.43 9.93 375 20
AC-380MH/144S 47.8 40.02 1000 9.5 10.01 380 20
AC-385MH/144S 48 40.21 1000 9.58 10.08 385 20
AC-390MH/144S 48.18 40.37 1000 9.66 10.48 390 20
AC-395MH/144S 48.37 40.55 1000 9.74 10.59 395 20
AC-400MH/144S 48.55 40.77 1000 9.81 10.64 400 20
AC-405MH/144S 48.73 40.95 1000 9.89 10.71 405 20
AC-410MH/144S 48.91 41.12 1000 9.97 10.79 410 20
   Installation Manual
  Page 13 / 16
Electrical Parameters (1000V) at STC
MODULE

Max System
Voltage
 (Vdc)
Rated
Current
(A dc)
Short Circuit
Current
(A dc)
Rated Max
Power
(Watts)
Maximum
Series Fuse
(A)
AC-335M/72V 46.04 37.44 1500 8.95 9.41 335 20
AC-340M/72V 46.16 37.57 1500 9.05 9.48 340 20
AC-345M/72V 46.61 37.96 1500 9.09 9.51 345 20
AC-350M/72V 46.89 38.34 1500 9.13 9.58 350 20
AC-355M/72V 47.16 38.63 1500 9.19 9.66 355 20
AC-360M/72V 47.44 39.01 1500 9.23 9.73 360 20
AC-365M/72V 47.67 39.38 1500 9.26 9.81 365 20
AC-370M/72V 47.91 39.84 1500 9.29 9.89 370 20
AC-375M/72V 48.16 40.21 1500 9.33 9.95 375 20
AC-280M/60V 39.05 31.68 1500 8.84 9.36 280 20
AC-285M/60V 39.24 31.81 1500 8.96 9.43 285 20
AC-290M/60V 39.42 32.01 1500 9.06 9.54 290 20
AC-295M/60V 39.56 32.25 1500 9.15 9.67 295 20
AC-300M/60V 39.72 32.37 1500 9.27 9.74 300 20
AC-305M/60V 39.81 32.42 1500 9.41 9.83 305 20
AC-310M/60V 39.9 32.47 1500 9.55 9.92 310 20
AC-305MH/120V 39.42 32.38 1500 9.42 9.86 305 20
AC-310MH/120V 39.58 32.58 1500 9.52 9.95 310 20
AC-315MH/120V 39.74 32.79 1500 9.61 10.04 315 20
AC-320MH/120V 39.92 33.03 1500 9.69 10.13 320 20
AC-325MH/120V 40.1 32.91 1500 9.93 10.43 325 20
AC-330MH/120V 40.27 32.91 1500 10.02 10.51 330 20
AC-335MH/120V 40.44 33.11 1500 10.11 10.6 335 20
AC-340MH/120V 40.62 33.31 1500 10.21 10.69 340 20
AC-355MH/144V 46.82 39.02 1500 9.1 9.6 355 20
AC-360MH/144V 47.01 39.2 1500 9.19 9.69 360 20
AC-365MH/144V 47.21 39.39 1500 9.27 9.77 365 20
AC-370MH/144V 47.4 39.6 1500 9.35 9.85 370 20
AC-375MH/144V 47.61 39.81 1500 9.43 9.93 375 20
AC-380MH/144V 47.8 40.02 1500 9.5 10.01 380 20
AC-385MH/144V 48 40.21 1500 9.58 10.08 385 20
AC-390MH/144V 48.18 40.37 1500 9.66 10.48 390 20
AC-395MH/144V 48.37 40.55 1500 9.74 10.59 395 20
AC-400MH/144V 48.55 40.77 1500 9.81 10.64 400 20
AC-405MH/144V 48.73 40.95 1500 9.89 10.71 405 20
AC-410MH/144V 48.91 41.12 1500 9.97 10.79 410 20
   Installation Manual
  Page 14 / 16
4.10. Overcurrent protection type: None // Number of By-pass diodes: 3
4.11. Diameter of cables. Every module has (2) cables whose diameter is 4mm2 for each of